

03.06.2022

Present: None for appellant.

Sh. R.N. Dubey, counsel for respondent no.1.

None for other respondents.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on appeal. As no one is present on behalf of appellant and other respondents, hence matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on appeal on 16.11.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/SHD/KKD/DELHI
03.06.2022