

CS No. 632/19
Karan Singh & Ors. vs. Kamal & Ors.

17.01.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

One of the regular Stenographer is on leave.

Internet / VC is not working properly.

Present : Both the plaintiffs in person.
None for the D3 and D4
None for D1, D2 and D5 to D7 (**Ex-parte vide order dated 09.03.2022**).

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff and application u/o 7 R 11 CPC filed by D3 and D4.

As none is present for the defendants, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid applications on 22.05.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/17.01.2025_(ch)