

17.04.2025

Present:- Sh. Narender Singh and Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. R.K. Sahani, Ld. Counsel for D1 through VC.
Sh. Ashutosh Lohiya, Ld. Counsel for D2 through VC.

Today, matter is listed for clarification on preliminary issues.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

**Put up for clarification on preliminary issues on 21.04.2025
at 12.30 PM.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/17.04.2025