

CS No. 632/19
Karan Singh & Ors. vs. Kamal Gupta & Ors.

22.05.2025

Present : Sh. Virender Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with
plaintiffs.
Sh. Rishi Chawla Ld. Counsel for D3 and D4.
None for D1, D2 and D5 to D7 (**Ex-parte vide order
dated 09.03.2022**).

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/o 6 R 17 CPC filed by plaintiff and application u/o 7 R 11
CPC filed by D3 and D4.

Part arguments on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC.

**Put up for further arguments on application u/o 6 R
17 CPC and consideration on application u/o 7 R 11 CPC on
21.08.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/22.05.2025_(ch)