

30.08.2025

Present:- Sh. Narender Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.
Sh. Ketan Narang, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. R.K. Sahani, Ld.
Counsel for D1.
None for D2.

Today, matter is listed for cross examination of PW-1, who is present.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for D1 seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today being unwell. Not opposed. Heard.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to the defendant to cross examine PW-1 on the NDOH, failing which, matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

PW-1 is directed to remain present on the NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 31.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/30.08.2025