

2 RCA DJ 19/19

JAGDISH SINGH AND ANR Vs. JEEVANI AND ORS

21.01.2026

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present : None for appellant.
 Sh. Himanshu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. Aryan
 Dubey, Ld. Counsel R1 and R2.
 None for R3.

Today matter is listed for clarification in terms of
order dated 25.08.2025.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 and R2 submits that he is
not aware about the proceedings of the case and therefore,
seeks adjournment. Heard.

**In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to
R1 and R2 to give clarification on the NDOH.**

To come up for clarification on **24.03.2026**.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/21.01.2026